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kB2 Anesthesiology BE%& 2021

School name

Johns Hopkins University

Harvard University

University of California-San Francisco
Duke University

University of Pennsylvania (Perelman)
University of Michigan--Ann Arbor
Washington University in St. Louis
Columbia University

Stanford University

University of California-Los Angeles (Geffen)
Mayo Clinic School of Medicine (Alix)
New York University (Grossman)
University of Washington

Yale University

Cornell University (Weill)

Vanderbilt University

Ohio State University

University of Pittsburgh

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Emory University

Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai
Oregon Health and Science University

University of Alabama--Birmingham

State

Baltimore, MD
Boston, MA
San Francisco, CA
Durham, NC
Philadelphia, PA
Ann Arbor, MI
St. Louis, MO
New York, NY
Stanford, CA
Los Angeles, CA
Rochester, MN
New York, NY
Seattle, WA
New Haven, CT
New York, NY
Nashville, TN
Columbus, OH
Pittsburgh, PA
Dallas, TX
Atlanta, GA
New York, NY
Portland, OR
Birmingham, AL

US NEWS & WORLD REPORT’__,

Tuition

$54,900
$63,400
$47,894
$61,170
$59,910
$59,390
$62,664
$62,980
$60,234
$48,619
$57,170
0
$67,830
$62,974
$58,760
$58,249
$41,798
$59,930
$33,010
$51,000
$55,316
$66,844
$62,714

2021

Enrollment

476
712
643
502
612
689
470
580

4890
731
362
430

1113
421
442
398
813
597
911
582
578
630
799

MCAT Total
Score

521
519
518
519
522
516
521
521
519
517
520
522
510
518
518
520
514
517
516
514
518
512
509



